The Honorable Board of County Commissioners umet in their said

office April 2, 1951, it being First Monday.
Hembers of Board Present:

W, F. Floyd, Chairman
L, P, Ward
F. S. Love
W. A, Weir

J. T. Wooten, dJr, Alice S. Burns, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that the Extension Service be advised to retain
their offices in tne basement of Post Office rather than join the P M A and Soil
Conservation offices in the Lvans building.

Ordered: that Mr. J. P. Quinerly, Asst. County Agent, be re-
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quested to take advantage of his retirement as of iay lst, 1951,
Urdered: that the taxes of L. T. Ray, wWeiches Creek Township,

be allowed paid at par for the years 1928 through 1930, and non-suit be taken.,

Ordered: that Mr, aA. W. Clark, Highway Commissioner, be ad-
vised that it will be satisfactory to abandon any portion of the Canal Bank Road in

Bolton Township provided the new road be built in any of tie proposed locations,

Ordered: that $500.00 be allowed from the 1951-52 Budget to
apply on a Community Building in Welches Creek Township in order to secure a 99 year

lease on said building for a voting precint.

Ordered: that a 4 acre trac. valued at $1,188 and a 2 acre
tract valued at $24¢ listed to kaster Ila Purdie, Chadbourn Township, be deleted from

the tax books and that 2 lots listed to same party be reduced from $660 to $100.

Jrdered: that a 154 acre tract of S, M, Woodward Land in
Tatum Township ve ,icked up on the tax books and listed to W. C. Thomas, Evergreen,

N. C., for 5 years at $750.00.

Urdered: that the tax collector be given a release on the tax
on $2,000 valuation on the property in Ransom Township listed to Alva M. Blake for
each of the years 1943 to and inciuding 1940, and tinal the tax collector be given a
refund on the tax on $2,200 valuation on said property for each of the years 1947

through 1950.
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Ordered: that Penn Summersett be re-paid the sum of $39.89 to re-
imburse him for the taxes paid by him on $550 valuation in Whiteville Township for

the years 1947, 194¢, 1949, and 1950, listed to niu through error and paid by him.

Ordered: that the E. A, Moffit taxes in Tatum Township, for ecach of
the years 1933 through 1950 be cancelled and court cost cancelled and tax collector

given a release for same as tuis is listed in error,

Ordered: that Henry Walker be allowed to pay the taxes on the land in
Whiteville Township he recovered in the court action wherein he was plaintiff and
against D. J. George, said property having been listed in the name of Sarah A. George,
and that said land be released from the iien of all prior county t.xes upon the pay-
ment thereof: It is also ordered that the 1923, 1924, 1925m and 1926 tax listed to
Sarah A, George in Whiteville Township, be cuncelled and tax collector given a refund
for dame as this is bharred by the statute; It is also ordered that no court cost be
collected, and that Henry Walker be allowed to pay the 1927 through 1934 taxes of

Sarah A. George in Whiteville Township at par, without any penalties or interest,

Ordered: that W. D. Brooks, County Auditor, is hereby authorized to
cancel the judgment of Columbus County vs. S. P. lFaircloth, as recorded in Book 12,
page 176, in the office of the Clerk of Superior Court as the tux on which this judg-

ment was rendered has been paid.

Ordered: that the Sheriff summon the following good and lawful men

and women to serve as juror at the May Term of Court, 1951:

Dalton F. Ward
kdgar Stanley Clark

George Muriel McDaniel, Jr.

Uscar Huss
La.rence ). Boswell
H. M. Bordeaux
Ed Brigman

Ezra Dewey Cribb
David Grice
Robert Housand
Ww. G. Suggs
George a. Sweum
Linwood F. Riley
W. F. Yarrelson
Jonas Strickland
C. Barl Russ
klbert Suggs
Newman Strickland
Elbert Wright
William Epps
Karlie Jacobs
David Kelly

J. H, White
Henry Jordon
Charles Udom Rabon
Uscar Smith

B, U, Peterson
V.nn Ward

Ruf'us Avant
Claude lilligan
Sidney iMlalpass
Carl MdKee

C., L. Heath

Joe Andrews
Preston Duncan

- E. G, Dale

R-1, Tebor City
WJananish
bvergreen
Hallsboro

Acme

Delco

Tabor City

R-3, Whiteville
k-1, Bolton
k-3, Tabor City
R-4, Whiteville
Whiteville
Delco

Clarendon

Cerro Gordo
Bolton

Re3, Tabor City
Tabor City
Tabor uity
tlallsboro

Tabor City
Tabor City

R-1, Whiteville
Hallsboro
Whitevil.e

i-2, Clarxton
it-1, Bladenboro
Nakina
whiteville
Chadbourn

R-1, Delco

R-3, Tgbor City
R-1, Acme
Clarendon
Chadbourn

Delco




ROAD PETITIONS 1.

Cerro Gordo Township.
Road runs from the Wolf road (running from Highway 904

to home of N. E. Worley) to home of Nathan Strickland.

Bolton Township.

Road runs from Mary Freeman crossing to the home of Henry
Jacobs and is known as tine Robert Jacobs road.

Williams Township.
Road runs from Beaverdam rozd to Roseland road.

Whiteville Township.

Road runs from N. C. 130 &t South ./hiteville to Thompson
Abbattoir and is known as Slaughter Pen road.

NORTH CARULINA
COLUMBUS CUUNTY

Request for Addition
To
State Maintained County Road System

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County Commissioner
of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described road, the location of
which has been indicated in red on the attached map, be added to the system of county
roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public Works Commission; and

i

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, after careiul investigation, deeuns the
proposed addition of said road to the County Road System and its miantenance by the
State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately serve the citizens
of said oounty.

NOW THEREFORE, the State Highwsay and Public wWorks Comunission is requested to take

said road over for maintenance and the addition of said road and revisions in location
deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are nereby approved.

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to sign

Bond Interest & Redemption Fund Vouchers in the amount of $22,211.72 to pay the follows

ing due:
$40,000.00 5/1/22 Rd & Br 5%% Principal $20,000.00
: Interest 1,100,00
Exchange 22,75
70,000.00 11/1/40 Refunding Rd & Br 2 3/L Interest 962.50
Lxchange 2.41
9,000.00 11/1/40 Refunding School 2 3/L% Interest 123.75
' Exchange .31
$22,211.72
Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed
and paid:
E. K. Proctor To March Salary - County Attorney $ 110.00™
Venie H. Rouse " Asst. Tax Supervisor 163, 70"
Mary W. Cook " Assisting T.x Collector (1152) 153.70"~
Elicabeth N. Worley " " 145.00"
R. B. #allard " Tax Attorney 165,00~
H. Hugh Nance " Sheriff 333.33*%
Horace Long " Assisting Sheriff & Travel 275,007
W. H. Ferrell " n 269.60w
Thurman C. Butler " " 249 .60
L. R. Wayne " " 275,00
Horace Shaw " Fingerprint Expert & Travel 284,60
Brooks Ward " Radio Uperator 23.337
Carl Sassecr n " 23.33°
William T. Stover " " 23.33%
W. D. Brooks " Tax Collector, etc. 551, 4 L,OV
Alice S. Burns " Asst. Auditor, etc. 166.50
A, M. Auer " Janitor 141.50~
Leo L. Fisher n Register of Deeds 300.73+
Anna Belle Lane " Assisting Registes of Deeds 174.00%
Etha Lee Green " n 132.70%
Gladys G. Wooten " " 143.00%

Annie Pe.arl Hardie "

112,30+
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Alice S. Wright To March Salary- Welfare Supt. & Travel
Hiawatha J. Lupo " Caseworkers Asst.
Marigene Powell " "

Mary S. Best L "

Margaret Lee McDaniel " Assisting Welfare Supt.
Mrs. Richard L. Weaver " "

Mrs. Currie F, Blackman " "

J. P. Quinerly " Asst. Farm Agent
Carrie Lou H. Stone " Assisting Farm Agent
C. D. Raper ¥ County Agent

Elaine Noble Blake " Home Dcm. Agent

Ruby Gayle Wglls " Asst. Home Dem. azent
Dorothy D. Spivey " Assisting A. A.A.

Mrs. Allyn Smith " n

First National Bank
Thyrston Formy Duval,dJr., ™
Columbus County Library Fund
Iris W. Dutton "
Jewel W. Dunivant "
Lillian Applewhite "
Lee J. Greer it

(1177)

Rent for A.A.A., - April
Service Officer

To Monthly Appropriation

To Asst. Clerk of Court
Assisting C. S. C.

Assisting C. S.C.

Clerk of Superior Cou:t, etc.

W. B, Harrelson " Judge of Recorders Court
Richard E. Weaver " Prosecuting Attorney (1195)
E. M, Herren To listing taxes for Bolton Township

J. Calvin Bald.in To listing taxes for wWelcnes Creek Tpwnship
Mrs. D, C. Spivey To listing taxes for So. Williams Twp.

C. S. Lennon To listing taxes for Ransom Township

Mrs. Robert Wooten, dJr. To listing taxes for Western Prong Township
Columbus County News To account for Tax Supervisor & Clerk of Court
T. C. Butler To capturing whiskey stills

Roy Carter "

D. R. Hunt "

E. A, Fipps "

Dewey Bowen "

A, L. Duke "

Horzce Long "

J. B. Turbeville "

S-K Forms Co. To account for auditor

Vineland Ice Co. To account for Courthouse

Keys Printing Co. To account for Register of Deeds
State of N. C. Dept. of Conservation & Development

Mrs. Norma P. Bullard To assisting Welfare Dept. Oct. 15,16
Double Envelope Corp. To account for Welfare Dept.

State Commission for the Blind

Worth Reporting Co. To services for Court Reporter

Cwen G, Dunn Co. To account for Clerk of Court

Storr Sales Co. To "

Miller Motor Express, Inc. "

Hugh Mance for Vernon Canady To drawing dJury

J. A. Chatman To refund as per order of Board 3-5-51 (1223)
State Association of County Commissioners To 1951 Dues

Mis., J. C. Nye To listing taxes for Waccamaw Township

A, J. Kissam To listing tuaxes for Tatum Township

Frank T. Wooten Insurance Azency
R dio Service Co.

Roy Carter

Jones Bargain House

Thurston Formy Duval, Jr.
Veterans Information Service

To account for Feb. & Mar
To capturing whiskey still
To clothes for prisoner
1o reimbursment
To account for Service Officer

S. B. Ward To listing taxes for Williams Township
Lois F. Lewis To work on tux books

Edna Buffkin To "

Helen B. Bowen "

Myrtle Wance "

Beaulah N. Singletary "

Tommy Hardwick To March Sala ry = Caseworkers Asst. & Travel
Mrs. Letha Ward To listingt axes for Lees Township
Tide Water Power Co. To account

Sarah Faye White To assisting Rggister of Deeds
Elneta Collins "

Commercial Printing Co. "

Edwards & Broughton To account for Register of Deeds
Jackson & Bell Co. "

Owen G.Dunn Co, "

T. S. #emory To Bonds for Register of Deeds
Arthur W, Williamson To Welfare Board Meeting and Mileage
Mrs. Anne N, Talbott "

C. L. Tate "

Alice S. Wright To reimbursment for box rent

The News Reporter Co. To account for Welfare Dept.

A. E, Powell, Postmaster To postage for Welfare Dept.

Mrs., J. H. Brisson To Board & Care of Baby

Town of Whiteville To water account for Courthouse

305.,21"
235.54w
163.60%
140 .80
173.60"
116.60"
123,55
65.,20"
166,66"
104, 50"
91.60"
80, 00wn
14,5.00"”‘
100,00wn
222,90
250,00
190.00"
133,00
120.90"
345,63
187.60"
145.10"
100,60V
107.55
211.90w
162.58wn
00 .45
60, 00w
10,00"
10,00
5.00”
5.00"
15,00~
10,00+
15.00"
5.,00"
7.00"
10.35%
9019“
295,22%
loo . 55V\
251,00
100.c00ov
140,00
8. 89N
1.50™
1.00m
2041
25.00n
100, e3n
172.35n,

To bonds for Tax Collector's Office 20.00™

130.,00"
5.,00"™
6.250

21.92n
1, « OO

18,33

130.90n

109. 50"

109,50

109, 50"

105.80n

222.,11n

153,930

174531

109,50~

R7L 2L

10,22+
19,16
35.73w
15.00m
0. 50"
5.20%
5.70%
1.00M
16,65
40,004
L2,00n
15,207
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Lacy R. Thompson
A. L. Duke

First National Bank of Whiteville
Tabor City Tribune

A. E., Powell, Postmaster

Donald Hunt

Annie Lou Cowan

L., R. Wayne

W. F. Floyd, Chairman

L. P, Ward

Frank S. Love

W. A, Weir

J. T. Wooten, Jr.

Penn Summersect

W. H. Ferrell

Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co,

Out door Poor
Insolvents

On motion the meeting was adjourned until Friday, April 6,

1951, at 3:30 P. M,

To Coroners Investigations
To conveying prisoner

(1259)

To March Withholding Tax

To
To
To
To
To
To

m

1o
To

To

advertising

account for Sherifi's Dept.
March Support of Jail
support of 1 inmate
capturing whiskey stills

Board Meetings and Mileage
144

"
"
"

reimbursment as per Order of Board
conveying prisoners

account

Approved:

90,00
3.10"
695.50%
24, 00"
5, 00N
563,700
45,00
10,007
10,00~
13,00
13000\"
12.4L0vw
5. 70"
39.89%
7. 00"

107,944

55.00
37.57

Chairman




